Housing-xccutive

Response to:

FOI 098

August 2023

For further information contact: foi@nihe.co.uk

Types of properties currently owned by the Housing Executive
within the requested areas below

Request

I am getting in contact with you in order to make an enquiry regarding the types of properties
currently owned by NIHE, at the time of writing, in the below areas:

1. GHA19 D019 Bangor Town
- Bangor Central (DB24)

- Bloomfield Rd (DB20)

- Groomsport (DB13)

- Churchill (DB21)

- Clandeboyne Rd (DB16)

- Whitehall (DB17)

- Skipperstone (DB18)

- Clanmorris (DB19)

2. GHA369 D369 Bangor
- Donaghadee Rd (DB22)

3. GHA22 D022 Newtownards

- Donaghadee (DB37)

4. GHA26 D026 Newtownards

- Portavogie (DB42)



5. GHA103 D103 Newry

- Kilkeel Town (DC85)

6. GHA161 D161 Carrickfergus Town
- Windmill Hill (DE73)

- Victoria (DE76)

- Castlemara (DE80)

- Glenfield (DE85)

- Scotch Qtr (DE83)

- Taylors' Avenue (DE84)

- Sunnylands (DE75)

- Drumhoy (DE81)

- Carrick Central (DE87)

7. GHA169 D169 Ballycastle Cushendun/Cushendall

- Cushendun (DF05)

- Cushendall (DF06)

Response

Thank-you for your FOI request which was received on 01 August 2023. | note that you
referred to a previous FOI response (FOI_026) and asked for similar information.

The table below sets out the number and most common types of properties currently owned
by the Housing Executive within the requested areas. Please note the Housing Executive
does not report on Housing Association stock.

*The following information was correct as of 10" August 2023.

- Bangor Central (DB24)

The Housing Executive does not own any housing stock within the Bangor Central (DB24)

area.



- Bloomfield Rd (DB20)

Property Type
Bungalow

Flat
House

- Groomsport (DB13)

Property Type
Bungalow

Flat
House

- Churchill (DB21)

Property Type

Flat
House

- Clandeboye Rd (DB16)

Property Type

House

- Whitehill (DB17)

Total No. of Property
Type

192
134
254

Total No. of Property
Type

42
<10
17

Total No. of Property
Type
<10

19

Total No. of Property

Type
51

Most Common Type
of Property

2 bed

3 bed

2 bed

2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property

1 bed

2 bed

2 bed

2 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
1 bed

3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property

2 bed

3 bed



Property Type
Bungalow
Flat

House

Total No. of Property
Type

53

130

82

- Skipperstone/Tughan Court, Bangor (DB18)

Property Type

Flat
House

- Clanmorris (DB19)

Property Type

House

- Donaghadee Rd (DB22)

The Housing Executive does not own any housing stock within the Donaghadee Rd (DB22)

area.

- Donaghadee (DB37)

Property Type
Bungalow

Flat

Total No. of Property
Type
43

38

Total No. of Property

Type
36

Total No. of Property

Type
115

130

Most Common Type
of Property

1 bed

2 bed

1 bed

2 bed

3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
2 bed

3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property

1 bed

2 bed

2 bed



House

- Portavogie (DB42)

Property Type

Bungalow
Flat
House

- Kilkeel Town (DC85)

Property Type
Bungalow
Flat

House

- Windmill Hill (DE73)

Property Type

Bungalow
Flat

House

- Victoria (DE76)

Property Type

Bungalow

147

Total No. of Property

Type
46

<10
24

Total No. of Property

Type
62

24

91

Total No. of Property

Type
<10

39

23

Total No. of Property

Type
32

2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
2 bed

2 bed

2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property

1 bed

2 bed

1 bed

2 bed

3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
1 bed

1 bed
2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
2 bed



House

- Castlemara (DE80)

Property Type

Bungalow
Flat

House

- Glenfield (DE85)

Property Type

Bungalow
Flat
House

58

Total No. of Property

Type
23

32

87

Total No. of Property

Type
<10

<10
66

- CLA Scotch Q/Green Edge/McKeen (DE83)

Property Type

Bungalow
Flat

House

- Taylors' Avenue (DE84)

Property Type

Bungalow

Total No. of Property

Type
27

<10

<10

Total No. of Property

Type
23

2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
1 bed

1 bed
2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
2 bed

2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
2 bed

2 bed
3 bed
2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
3 bed



- Sunnylands (DE75)

Property Type
Bungalow

Flat
House

Total No. of Property

Type
82

80
103

- Drumhoy/Salia/Ederny (DE81)

Property Type

Bungalow
Flat
House

- Carrick Central (DE87)

Property Type

Flat
House

Unknown

- Cushendun (DF05)

Property Type
Bungalow

House

Total No. of Property

Type
<10

38
46

Total No. of Property

Type
<10

23

<10

Total No. of Property

Type
<10

<10

Most Common Type
of Property

1 bed

2 bed

2 bed

3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
1 bed

2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property
2 bed

2 bed
3 bed
1 bed
2 bed
3 bed

Most Common Type
of Property

1 bed

3 bed

3 bed



- Cushendall (DF06)

Property Type Total No. of Property Most Common Type
Type of Property
Bungalow 29 2 bed
3 bed
House 10 3 bed

Due to the low numbers of cases, <10, we are unable to provide further information in order
to avoid providing personal information of identifiable individuals in accordance with FOI Act
Section 40 (2).





